  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
March, 2000 − Rev. 2
130 Publication Order Number:
MC74LVX4066/D
MC74LVX4066
Quad Analog Switch/
Multiplexer/Demultiplexer
High−Performance Silicon−Gate CMOS

MARKING DIAGRAM  (Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74LVX4066D SOIC 55 Units/Rail
MC74LVX4066DR2 SOIC 2500 Units/Reel
State of
Analog Switch
11
12
13
14
8
9
105
4
3
2
1
7
6
YD
XD
D ON/OFF
CONTROL
A ON/OFF
CONTROL
VCC
XC
YC
XB
YB
YA
XA
GND
C ON/OFF
CONTROL
B ON/OFF
CONTROL
For detailed package marking information, see the Marking
Diagram section on page 139 of this data sheet.
MC74LVX4066DT TSSOP 96 Units/Rail
MC74LVX4066DTR2 TSSOP 2500 Units/Reel
MC74LVX4066
131
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ